The Licensee shall obtain all fresh Water for domestic camp use, mining and milling and 

associated uses, from Meliadine Lake at Monitoring Program Station MEL-01 11 using the 

Fresh Water Intake, or as otherwise approved by the Board in writing. The total authorized 

volume of Waters for all purposes shall not exceed sixty two thousand (62,000) cubic meters 

per year during Construction and three hundred and eighteen thousand (318,000) seven 

hundred and forty one thousand, seven hundred and six (741,706) cubic meters per year 

during Operations of the Project. 

2. The Licensee shall obtain all fresh Water from Meliadine Lake for domestic camp use and 

re-flooding of Tiriganiaq 1 and 2 Pits and associated uses, or as otherwise approved by the